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NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009

Transit Project List: July 6, 2009

NDOT ESTIMATED COST ACTUAL CUMULATIVE
COUNTY DISTRICT PROJECT DESCRIPTION * COST TOTALS *
Small Urban and Rural Transit

Clark County 1 RTC of Southern Nevada - Construct Fueling Facility at the $925,000 $925,000
Laughlin Transit Facility (PE, RW, Const.)

Clark County 1 $200,000 $1,125,000
City of Boulder City - Install 12 bus shelters (PE, RW, Const.)

Clark County 1 Blind Center of Nevada - Purchase 1 paratransit vehicle $55,000 $1,180,000
(Other)

Clark County 1 Southern Nevada Transit Coalition (SNTC) - Rural service $650,000 $1,830,000
areas of Laughlin, Mesquite, Boulder City, Glendale, Overton,
Moapa Valley and Indian Springs. Purchase 6 vehicles
(Other)

Douglas County 2 South Tahoe Area Transit Authority:
Purchase and install 10 bus shelters along US 50 from south $125,000 $1,955,000
Stateline to the Lakeside Inn and at Tillman Rd, Lampe Park
and Foothill Park & Ride (PE, RW, Const.)
Construct CNG fueling station (PE, RW, Const.) $25,000 $1,980,000
Purchase 7 paratransit vehicles (1 CNG & 1 Diesel) $1,175,000 $3,155,000
Preventative Vehicle Maintenance $250,000 $3,405,000

Churchill County 2 Churchill Area Regional Transit (CART) - Purchase 2 $130,000 $3,535,000
paratransit vehicles (Other)

Churchill County 2 Fallon Industries - Purchase 4 paratransit vehicles (Other) $236,000 $3,771,000

Elko County 3 Northern Nevada Transit Coalition (NNTC) - Rural areas of $870,000 $4,641,000
Elko County, Spring Creek, Carlin, Eureka, Ely, Ruth, McGill,
Battle Mountain, Winnemucca and Wells. Purchase 16
vehicles (Other)

Elko County 3 City of Carlin / Carlin Open Door Senior Center - Purchase 1 $55,000 $4,696,000
paratransit vehicle (Other)

Lander County 3 Lander County Senior Program - Purchase 1 paratransit $51,000 $4,747,000
vehicle (Other)

Statewide 2 Retired Senior Volunteer Program (RSVP) - Rural Counties $51,000 $4,798,000
in Carson City, Dayton, Fernley, Pahrump, Reno, Silver
Springs, Sparks, Stagecoach, Yerington and Wellington -
Purchase 1 paratransit vehicle (Other)

Mineral County 2 $51,000 $4,849,000
Walker River Paiute Tribe / Senior Program aka Agai Dicutta
Elders Center - Purchase 1 paratransit vehicle (Other)

Washoe County 2 Northern Nevada Hopes - Rural Counties in Washoe, Carson $51,000 $4,900,000
City, Humboldt, Pershing, Lyon, Mineral, Eureka, Storey,
Douglas, Elko, Churchill, Lander and White Pine - Purchase 1
paratransit vehicle (Other)

Lyon County 2 Lyon County Human Services - Purchase 2 paratransit $110,000 $5,010,000
vehicles (Other)

Humboldt County 3 Humboldt County Senior Center - Purchase 1 paratransit $55,000 $5,065,000
vehicle (Other)

Nye County 1 Nye County Senior Nutrition - Purchase 2 paratransit $102,000 $5,167,000
vehicles (Other)

Statewide Rural Transit State Administration/Planning of ARRA funds $80,000 $5,247,000
(Other)

Total Small Urban and Rural Transit Projects $5,247,000 $5,247,000
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Section 5307
Carson Area Metropolitan Organization (CAMPO) Jump
Around Carson City (JAC) Services

Carson City 2 Purchase 4 busses and related equipment $673,000 $673,000
Carson City 2 Administration of ARRA funds $8,000 $681,000
Carson City 2 Operation of ADA services $109,000 $790,000
Carson City 2 Capital preventative vehicle maintenance $100,000 $890,000
Carson City 2 Jump Around Carson City (JAC) Transit Services - Routing $60,000 $950,000

Software to Increase efficiency
Douglas County 2 Purchase 1 paratransit vehicle and related equipment for $100,000 $1,050,000

operations within Douglas County
Douglas County 2 Transit computer system for operations within Douglas $20,000 $1,070,000

County
Douglas County 2 Acquisition of vehicle equipment for operations within $22,000 $1,092,000

Douglas County

Total CAMPO Projects $1,092,000 $1,092,000

* All Projects are financed 100% with ARRA FTA funds. Page 2 of 2



